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45.—Oil Delivered by Pipeline, by Province in which Shipment Terminated or was 
Transferred to Other Carriers, 19S8-60 

Province ol Termination or Delivery to Other Carriers 1958 1959 1960 

Yukon Territory—1 

Trunk 

British Columbia— 
Trunk terminated 
Exports via Trans Mountain Oil Pipe Line Co.*. 

Alberta—8 

Gathering. 
Trunk 

Saskatchewan— 
Gathering... 
Trunk 

Manitoba— 
Trunk terminated 
Exports to U.S.A. via Interprovincial Pipe Line C o — 
Exports to Ontario via Interprovincial Pipe Line Co.4. 

Ontario— 
Trunk, crude 
Trunk, refinery products 

Quebec— 
Trunk 

bbl. 

20,597,276 
8,968,639 

1,443,603 
14,707,003 

513,741 
15,775,334 

10,628,835 
20,781,689 
59,552,656 

2,183,377' 
43,478,139' 

78,547,073 

bbl. 

37,157 

22,585,326 
13,271,836 

7,418,683 
15,322,336 

902,517 
17,606,602 

10,977,184 
20,433,937 
69,870,438' 

1,688,173' 
45,858,662' 

84,371,790 

Net Delivered— 
Gathering 
Trunk Terminated'. 
Exports2  

1,957,344 
245,469,693 
29,750,3% 

8,321,200 
268,317,668' 
33,705,773 

Totals. 277,177,365 310,341,641' 

bbl. 

320,360 

23,284,402 
18,125,927 

8,682,575 
14,386,206 

646,371 
17,589,052 

11,275,498 
23,245,945 
70,912,129 

1,866,029 
47,680,313 

79,170,088 

9,328,946 
266,484,077 
41,371,872 

317,184,895 

1 Products of refineries. 2 Includes oil delivered at dock for export. 8 Includes natural gasoline 
and other products. t Oil leaving Manitoba for Ontario via U.S.A. Some of this is returned to Canada 
via ship from Superior, Wis. The amount returned by pipeline is shown in Table 46. 6 Includes oil destined 
for Ontario leaving Manitoba. 

46.—Re-import and Delivery of Oil by Interprovincial Pipe Line Company in Ontario, 
1958-60 

Item 1958 1959 1960 

bbl. 

56,880,146 

56,912,521 

bbl. 

69,806,042 

69,943,696 

bbl. 

69,759,639 

46,142,469 

bbl. 

56,880,146 

56,912,521 

bbl. 

69,806,042 

69,943,696 

bbl. 

69,759,639 

46,142,469 

bbl. 

56,880,146 

56,912,521 

bbl. 

69,806,042 

69,943,696 

bbl. 

69,759,639 

46,142,469 

PART II.—GOVERNMENT AIDS TO AND CONTROL 
OF DOMESTIC TRADE 

Section 1.—Controls Affecting the Marketing of Farm Products 

Subsection 1.—Control of the Grain Trade 
The agencies exercising control of the grain trade in Canada include the Board of 

Grain Commissioners which, since 1912, has administered the provisions of the Canada 
Grain Act, and the Canadian Wheat Board which operates under the Canadian Wheat 
Board Act, 1935. 


