45.—Oil Delivered by Pipeline, by Province in which Shipment Terminated or was Transferred to Other Carriers, 1958-60

Province of Termination or Delivery to Other Carriers	1958	1959	1960
	bbl.	bbl.	bbl.
Yukon Territory—1 Trunk	-	37,157	320,360
British Columbia— Trunk terminated	20,597,276 8,968,639	22,585,326 13,271,836	23,284,402 18,125,927
Alberta—3 Gathering Trunk	1,443,603 14,707,003	7,418,683 15,322,326	8,682,575 14,386,206
Saskatchewan— Gathering Trunk.	513,741 15,775,334	902,517 17,606,602	646,371 17,589,052
Manitoba— Trunk terminated. Exports to U.S.A. via Interprovincial Pipe Line Co Exports to Ontario via Interprovincial Pipe Line Co.4	10,628,835 20,781,689 59,552,656	10,977,184 20,433,937 69,870,438 r	11,275,498 23,245,945 70,912,129
Ontario— Trunk, crudeTrunk, refinery products	2,183,377 r 43,478,139 r	1,688,173 r 45,858,662 r	1,866,029 47,680,313
Quebec— Trunk	78,547,073	84,371,790	79,170,088
Net Delivered— Gathering Trunk Terminated ⁶ Exports ² .	1,957,344 245,469,693 29,750,328	8,321,200 268,317,668 * 33,705,773	9,328,946 266,484,077 41,371,872
Totals	277,177,365	310,344,641	317,184,895

¹ Products of refineries. ² Includes oil delivered at dock for export. ³ Includes natural gasoline and other products. ⁴ Oil leaving Manitoba for Ontario via U.S.A. Some of this is returned to Canada via ship from Superior, Wis. The amount returned by pipeline is shown in Table 46. ⁵ Includes oil destined for Ontario leaving Manitoba.

46.—Re-import and Delivery of Oil by Interprovincial Pipe Line Company in Ontario, 1958-60

Item	1958	1959	1960
	bbl.	bbl.	bbl.
Re-import	56,880,146	69,806,042	69,759,639
Delivery	56,912,521	69,943,696	46,142,469

PART II.—GOVERNMENT AIDS TO AND CONTROL OF DOMESTIC TRADE

Section 1.—Controls Affecting the Marketing of Farm Products

Subsection 1.—Control of the Grain Trade

The agencies exercising control of the grain trade in Canada include the Board of Grain Commissioners which, since 1912, has administered the provisions of the Canada Grain Act, and the Canadian Wheat Board which operates under the Canadian Wheat Board Act, 1935.